11-30-1999 iment of Commerce FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (**Trademark Office** 1-31-92 PATENTS O cket No. 07099 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 101208463 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): THE SABRE GROUP, INC. Sabre Inc. Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Ye Internal Address: MD 4204 Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4255 Amon Carter Blvd. Assignment Merger City: Fort Worth Security Agreement Ø Change of Name State: Texas Zip Code: 76155 Other: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Effective Date: July 30, 1999 **Execution Date:** June 28, 1999 □ Yes ■ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 5,745,880 5,642,488 5,901,287 5,893,093 5,191,523 5,870,711 5,761,494 5,390,314 5,764,981 5,787,412 5,652,759 5,692,175 5,652,867 5,586,311 5,761,661 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Fifteen (15) 7. Name: Jeffrey A. Berkowitz, Esq. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$600.00 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1300 | Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. 20005-3315 8. State: Zip: Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 11/30/1999 DMGUYEN 00000058 5745880 600.00/OP November 24, 1999 01 FC:581

Jeffrey A. Berkowitz

Reg. No. 36,743

P

ignature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 010395 FRAME: 0379

Date

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE SABRE GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS HAME FROM "THE SABRE GROUP, INC." TO "SABRE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTE DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HERBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2089436 8100

991290647

AUTHENTICATION:

9866577

DATE:

07-15-99

PATENT

REEL: 010395 FRAME: 0380

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE SABRE GROUP, INC.

I, the undersigned, being the Corporate Secretary of The Sabre Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify on behalf of the Corporation as follows:

FIRST:

That Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and it hereby is, amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is:

Sabre Inc."

SECOND:

That the amendment set forth above (the "Amendment") was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD:

Pursuant to Section 103(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Amendment shall not be effective until <u>July 30, 1999 at</u> 12:02 a.m.

FOURTH:

RECORDED: 11/24/1999

That the Corporation's capital shall not be reduced under or by reason of the Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this certificate this day of June, 1999.

Andrew B. Steinberg Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 010395 FRAME: 0381